
 

Appendix 125 

Staff Contacts 
What can we do to help? 
 

Scoutmaster Bob Efird (befird@wb2016.org) 441-4893 

ASM-Program Charlotte Pemberton (cpemberton@wb2016.org) 337-1134 

ASM-Logistics Al Best (abest@wb2016.org) 399-9847 

ASM-Troop Guides Kathy Aardema-Zunk (kaardema-zunk@wb2016.org) 241-0466 

Staff Advisor Nick Harman (nharman@wb2016.org) 357-8597 

Senior Patrol Leader Lloyd Dunnavant (ldunnavant@wb2016.org) 833-8335 

Asst. SPL Heather Mulvihill (hmulvihill@wb2016.org) 338-7912 

Course Mentor John McCulla (jmcculla@wb2016.org) 306-2488 

   

Scribe Sandra Daul (sdaul@wb2016.org) 721-2408 

Asst. Scribe Kenny Jones (kjones@wb2016.org) 937-5248 

Asst. Scribe Dywana Saunders-Confrey (dsaunders@wb2016.org) 335-0259 

Tech. Scribe Jim Stallings (jstallings@wb2016.org) 553-5876 

Asst. Tech Scribe Frank McNeilly (fmcneilly@wb2016.org) 350-5170 

   

Quartermaster John Blackmore (jblackmore@wb2016.org) 400-2885 

AFQM Mike Petty (mpetty@wb2016.org) 837-6228 

AFQM Frank Howard (fhoward@wb2016.org) 263-2977 

AFQM Don Hill (donhill@wb2016.org) 397-5275 

Troop Guides:   

TG - Beaver HC Davis (hdavis@wb2016.org) 239-4105 

TG - Bobwhite Valerie Agnew (vagnew@wb2016.org) 319-7103 

TG - Eagle Mark Lloyd (mlloyd@wb2016.org) 314-0978 

TG - Fox Doug Hill (doughill@wb2016.org) 922-3706 

TG - Owl Rory Tufaro (rtufaro@wb2016.org) 467-4281 

TG - Bear Bill Simms (bsimms@wb2016.org) 586-6382 

TG - Buffalo Richard Helms (rhelms@wb2016.org) 276-690-4793 

TG - Antelope Jesús Portillo (jportillo@wb2016.org) 757-719-3232 

 
 
All area code 804 unless otherwise noted. 


